Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks BOX ASSIGNMENTS Washington, D.C. 20231	
FORM PTO-1618A RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rov. 6-99) TRADEMARKS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.	
Submission Type	Name of Conveying Party(ies):
X New	Morand Bros. Beverage Co.
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	7575 South Kostner Avenue
Document iD #	Suite 100
Correction of PTO Error	Chicago, Illinois 60652
Reel # Frame #	
Corrective Document	
Reel # Frame #	
Name and Address of Receiving Party(les):	
Name: Southern Wine & Spirits of Illinois, Inc.	Individual(s) Association
Street Address: 1600 NW 163rd Street	General Partnership Limited Partnership
City: Miami	
State: Florida Zip: 33169	Corporation-State Illinois
Individual(s) citizenship	Other:
Association	
General Partnership	Additional Name(s) of conveying attached? Yes X No
Limited Partnership	Nature of conveyance:
X Corporation-State Illinois	X Assignment Merger
Other	Security Agreement Change of Name
If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	Other:
representative designation is attached:	
(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)	Execution Date: July 2, 2002
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes X No	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Applicant No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,129,031 and 1,358,367
Additional Sheet attached?	
6 Name and address of party to whom correspondence	7. Number of applications and registrations involved: 2
concerning this matter should be mailed:	
CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC	8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 65.00
400 7th Street, N.W.	X Endosed Credit card auth. form
Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-636-6666	X Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized
Attorney Docket No. 01681/T33498US0	to be charged to account 06-1358
And the state of t	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
10. Statement and Signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forestoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Simor L. Moskowitz	April 6, 2004
Name of Person Signing Signat	
rotal numi	ber of pages excluding cover sheet:

JPH8S 301-11/99

TRADEMARK REEL: 002829 FRAME: 0787

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT - REGISTERED TRADEMARK

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this 2nd day of July, 2002, by and between Morand Bros. Beverage Co. d/b/a "Romano Bros. Beverage Co." ("Assignor"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Illinois, located and doing business at 7575 South Kostner Ave., Suite 100, Chicago, Illinois 60652, and Southern Wine & Spirits of Illinois, Inc., ("Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Illinois, located and doing business at 1600 N.W. 163 Street, Miami, Florida 33169.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of and has adopted, used and is using the trademark, SASHA and ERIKA, U.S. Registration Nos. 1358367 and 1129031 respectively, for which registrations have been issued from the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the marks are used:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, grant, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used.

Assignor authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this assignment to be signed and executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date and year above written.

> MORAND BROS. BEVERAGE CO. d/b/a ROMANO BROS, BEVERAGE CO.

STATE OF ILLINOIS

SS:

COUNTY OF COOK

On this 2 day of July, 2002, personally appeared before me, Michael D. Romano and Michael J. Romano III, personally known to me to be, respectively, the Vice-President and Secretary of Morand Bros. Beverage Co., d/b/a Romano Bros. Beverage Co., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Illinois, and acknowledged that they executed the foregoing instrument as the act and deed of said corporation for the purposes therein set forth,

> ······ OFFICIAL SEAL GAIL M NELSON NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS! MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 03/21/00

~~~

TRADEMARK REEL: 002829 FRAME: 0788

RECORDED: 04/09/2004